Decision No. 1 w777

In the Matter of the Application of

NORTHE SACRAMENTC LIGET AND WATER
COMPANY,.

(a corporation) for autb.ority o

sell the water system and proper=

ties opereted by NORTHE SACRAMENTOQ

LIGED AND WATER COMPANY to PUBLIC

UTILITIES CALLIFORNIA CORPORATIION

(e corporation) and for authority

of PUBLIC ULILITIES CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION to.buy saild system and Application No. 14475.

properties and to issue sheres of .

its capital stock of the par value

of $60,000.00 and its first

nortgage g0ld bonds of the face

amouwnt of $90 000400

Orrick, Palmer & Dahlguist,
by Hillyer Brown for Public Utilities
Californie Corporation.

Jo e Inman for North Secramento Light and
Tater Ccmpa.ny.

BY THE COMMISSION:

OPINTION

In this application as emended ox May 3., 1928, the
Commission is asked to enter its order authorizing the North
Sacramento Light and Water Company to transfer 1ts business aud
properties to Public Utilities Celifornie Corporation, and author-
1zing Public Utilities California Corporation to asquire sald
business end properties. The Commission 1s also asked to
authorize the Public Ttilities Celiforaia Corporation to issue at
par iz payment'ror seid properties $144,600.00 of its common capltal

stock.




The North Sacramento Light and Water Compeny 1s d

corporation engaged in the business of supplying water for domestic

of North Sacramento.
and other uses in, and in the vicinity of the town/ The company

hes outstaading §44,550.00 of stock, §60,000600 of pords and on
Decembex 31, 1927, bad current liabilities of $41,320.85. 0 tbe
letter sum £39,952.57 was due the North Secramento Lend Compeny Which
owns all of the outstanding stock, except directors’ shaxes, of North
Secreamento Light and Water Companye. The coﬁpény-rbi the past two

vears hes reported revenues and expenses'as Lollowsse

Item 1926 1927

Operating Tevenuos - - . o » o $17,313.11 $17,675.21
Operazins expenses, exclusive . 87.65 . 072.50
of depreciatida . o 4 o . . 7,787. 8 .
Less Gesreciation. o « o . v - y:ggg'ég 5299.27
ss depreciation. . + « « o o _O . 3,299.27
; 6 Lok 0 0O Ta03.74
Add non-operating revenue . . 297 .33 322 .90
Amount s&vaileble for interest, ' -
 dividends or surplus . - - . .o $6,741.66 $5,726.24

During 1926 the company reported 736 consumers and 810 for 1927. . ..
. . F. J. Keys, appearing as a witness for ihe Public
Utilitie# Calirofnié cbrporation, estimates the operating revenues
cor 1928 at £18,000.00 and the operating expenses, including
$1,500.00 for depreciation, &t $9,500.00 leaving $8,500.00 available
for interest, dividends or surpiua. The reducéion-in operating

expenses is brought abdout by consolidating the operation of the

properties with the water properties at Roseville and adjusting the

depreciation chaxges.

A detailed description of the properties which the North
Secremento Light and Water Compeny &asks permission to sell 1s cop-
teined in Exnibit "C" which 1s a report and enalysis in the matter of
the appraisal of the properties of the company prepared by the
Ioveland Exgireers, IucC. In this report the Loveland Engineers




submit the followlng Ligures:-

Roproduction cOSt DOW « o« « o o « o o o o e e o o o PL74,145.00
Reproduction cost nex less depreciation . . e o e o o 155,042,
Estimated original COSt . o« = o o = o o = « o o o o « o 149,063.00
Estimated original cost less accrued deprecistiocn

reseﬂe L4 - Ll L J [ L 4 L - L ] L - L3 - - L J Ll - - LJ - - - - m’%z.oo

The ebove Tigures include the following allowances tor
intangidle cepital:~

Reproduction
Ttem .o Cost

Organization & Proliminexy eXpenses . . §o,000.00
Fr&nchiﬂﬂs » - - - - - - - - - L) - - - .1,500000
Water n&ts - - L ] L] - [ J - - .. '. - - - l’ ooo .Oo
Cost of acquisition of land and title

80&1'0}165. ] . = - - - * e - ® o - 1,504-00 1’504000
Going CORCETR VElUG: o & = » o o « « o 12,500.00 12,500.00

POLBYL sevveocercevs $19,504.00 $17!5'o4.oo

Tn Bxhidbit § prepared by R. E. Savage, an assistant
engineer for the Commission, the estimated original cost of the
properties, exclusive of intengible cepital and organization
expenses, 1s reported at $119,863.00. This figure is dased upon
an appredsal of the.propefties of the North Sacramento Light and
Water Company subﬁitted in connection With Applicetion No. 11201
In thet proceeding the estimated historicel cost of the North
Secramento Light and Weter Compeny &3 of Jaxuary 1, 1925, was
estimated at $79,071.00.  This, however, included $16,224.00
representing ionnoperative prépcrty. Mr. Savage a&iusted ﬁhe
appraisal subtmitted in comnection with Application No. 12201 sc as
to reflect %he cost of property pretired end then added the cost of
additions and bettorments and the present value of lands. Hi=

orgenization
tigure of $119,863.00 does not include any ellowance foxr/ franchises
or rights ihich the compeny has TO OCCUPY streets in Noxrth S&Qramenzo,
'nor street improvement assessments whick the purchaser hes essumed to

paYe. We believe that an allowance for organizetion expenses,

sranchises end street assessments should be added to the $119,863.00.

Se




Giving consideration %o these items and the record in
this proceodmg, we find the estimated original cost of the properties
for the purpose of this applicetiorn to be $130,000.00. Deduoting

from this the reserve for accrued depre.ciaéion ot $l£,231.06 leaves &

balence of $117,769.00.against whick the order heréin will authorize
the issue of $117,800.00 of stock.

North Sacramertc Light and Water COmpé.nY baving assed
permission to sell 1ts properties to the Public Utilitles California
Corporation, and Public Utilities Californie Corporation having asked
permission %o acquire such properties and issue in payment therefor
§144,600.00 of its common capital stock, & public hearing heving been
held before Exeminer Fankhauser and the Commission being of the
opinion that the tra.néter of the properties is in the public interest
and thet Public Utilities Californie Corporation should be permitted
to .’s.sszzo in paygent for such properties not exceedling $117,800.00 of
its common oapital stock, that the money, property or labor o be
procured or paid for dy the ie:sue of such stock is reasonably required
by said company and that the expenditures herein authorized are not in
Wwoole or in part reascnadbly chaergeable to operating expense or %o
income, and that this application should be granted as herein provided

and 0ot otherwise, therefore,

IT IS EEREEY OHDERED &s follows:-
l. Norfh Sa.cramento I.isht ‘and Weter Compeny may sell to
the Public Utilities Californie Corporation its

business and properties more particularly des-




) Ry q T A‘, 3

e W e
I -

- R

crided in Exhibit "C" filed in this proceeding.

2. Public Utilities Califcrnia Corporation may ecquire the
arforesaid properties and issue in payment therefor .
not exceeding $117,800.00 of its common capival stock.

d. This spplication insofar as it involves the issue of
£26,800.,00 of cammon stock be, and the seme is herevdy,
dismissed without prejudices

4. Public Utilities Cal;rcmia Corporation, if it acquires the
aforesaid properties, may not charge to its fixed
capitel account more than $130,000.00. ':cr it pays for
the properties more than the $117,800.00 of common stock,
1% must charge the difference between the $117,800.00
and the price paid, to its corporate surplds accounte

5. Public TUtilities California Corporation shall file with the
Ruilroad Commission Teports such as are required by the
Commission's General Order No. 24, which orxrder, insofar
as epplicable, is made a part of this order.

6. TWithin thirty (30) days after the acquisition of the pro-
perties herein referred to, Pudblic Utilities California
Corporation shell file with the Railroed Commission &
certitied copy of the deed under which it acquires and
nolds title to said properties and skall also file with
the Commission & statement sh.owing the date on which it
acquired the properties and the date on which it took

possession of the seme. 3
/=

DATED at Sen Fremcisco, Californis, this /&

| / = - ‘
P A
A A Lo

day of May, 1928e

5. Commi s31ioRexrs.

e
"t

L d

-

-
L



